ONYAB

NYAB Plc: Annual report from financial year 2022 has been published

31.3.2023 13:10:00 EEST | NYAB Oyj | Company Announcement

NYAB PIC COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT 31 March 2023 at 13:10

NYAB Plc: Annual report from financial year 2022 has been published

NYAB Plc's annual report from the financial year 2022 has today been published at https://nyabgroup.com/en/financial-information/. The annual report includes sustainability review, Board of Directors' report of activities, financial statement and consolidated financial statement, as well as auditor's report. The annual report has also been attached to this announcement as a pdf file.

Contacts

Investor Relations, NYAB Oyj, ir@nyabgroup.com

About NYAB Oyj

NYAB is a builder of a clean future with decades of experience in complex and demanding projects. We are enabling green transition in the Nordics by providing engineering, construction, and maintenance services to public and private sector clients regarding renewable energy and sustainable infrastructure. NYAB is headquartered in Oulu and it has more than 350 employees at different locations in Finland and Sweden.

NYAB Plc's Certified Adviser is Augment Partners AB, info@augment.se, phone +46 8 604 22 55.

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- <u>NYAB Annual report 2022.pdf</u>